



Upcoming Changes to Provider Enrollment

January 1 2018:

Effective January 1, 2018, all new provider enrollments and re-credentialed providers were required to enroll with KMAP in order to be enrolled/credentialed with an MCO.

November 1, 2018:

All providers not currently enrolled with KMAP must complete the KMAP screening and enrollment process and receive a KMAP ID if they wish to continue contracting with an MCO.

January 1, 2019:

MCO claims editing begins. *KanCare network providers must have an active KMAP ID or their claims will deny.*

The Provider Enrollment Wizard is located at the link below:

<https://portal.kmap-state-ks.us/ProviderEnrollment/EnrollmentCreate>

or call Provider Enrollment at 1-800-933-6593

In compliance with the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) Medicaid Managed Care Final Rule 2390F and 42 CFR 438.602(b)(1).

https://www.kmap-state-ks.us/Documents/Content/Bulletins/MCO_18131%20-%20General%20-%20PE%20Changes_Final.pdf

https://www.kmap-state-ks.us/Documents/Content/Bulletins/18162%20-%20General%20-PE_MCO.pdf



Kansas Modular Medicaid System (KMMS)

Stage 1.5 - Implementation date – January 1, 2019

The Provider Enrollment Wizard will function as a central enrollment point for both KMAP and KanCare MCO enrollment.

New Functionality:

Common Application available

Attachments can be uploaded and systematically sent to MCO's via the portal

MCO application will pre-populate

Provider has the option of which MCO's they'd like to apply with for contracting

Attestation consent & release form available on enrollment wizard

Program information and requirements will pre-populate

Ability to print enrollment application and attachments